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Revisions to the FACWG bylaws regarding membership 

The FACWG is in the process of revising the bylaws to clarify membership and the level of 
involvement of alternate members, to encourage alternates to actively participate in the 
FACWG at least one year prior to their membership, and minor revisions to modernize and 
improve consistency. We are advising the Trust Funds Committee of our intent to seek 
approval at the AFWA meeting. 

Federal Aid Coordinator’s Working Group Membership Roster (March 2022) 

Legacy Region 1, 7, and 8 – (AK, WA, ID, CA, OR, HI, NV, American Samoa, Guam, & 
Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands) 
Currently serving: 

Brenda Bowers 
Federal Aid Coordinator 
Alaska Fish and Game Wildlife Conservation 
1255 W 8th St 
Juneau, AK 99802 
Phone: (907)465-6198 
Email: Brenda.bowers@alaska.gov  

Legacy Region 2 – (AZ, NM, OK, TX) 
Currently serving: 

Marianne Cox  
Compliance & Strategies Chief / Federal Aid Coordinator 
Arizona Game and Fish Department 
5000 W. Carefree Highway 
Phoenix, AZ 85086 
Phone: (623) 236-7672 
Email: mcox@azgfd.gov 

Legacy Region 3 – (Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Ohio, 
Wisconsin) 
Currently serving: 

Heather Kieweg  
Federal Assistance Coordinator  
Fish and Wildlife Division 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
DNR Building – 500 Lafayette Road 
Saint Paul, MN, 55155-4020 
Phone: (651) 259-5214 
Email: heather.kieweg@state.mn.us  

Shadow – Stacy Xenakis 
Federal Aid Coordinator 
DNR, Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Road, Building G 
Columbus, Ohio 43229 
Phone: 614-265-6321 
Email: stacy.xenakis@dnr.state.oh.us 
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Federal Assistance and Grants Coordinator 
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries 
30 Emmerson Avenue 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
Phone: (978) 282-0308 x133 
Email: stephanie.cunningham@state.ma.us  

Shadow 2 
Karen Bennett  
Administrator Outreach, Licensing and Grants Management Section 
Delaware Division of Fish and Wildlife, DNREC 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, DE 19901 
Phone: (302) 739-9124 
Email: Karen.Bennett@delaware.gov  

Legacy Region 6 – (CO, KS, MT, ND, NE, SD, UT, WY) 
Currently serving: 

Adam Brooks  
Federal Assistance & Compliance Bureau Chief 
Administration Division 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
P.O. Box 200701 
Helena, MT 59620-0701 
Office: (406) 444-3032  
abrooks@mt.gov 

Veronica Masson  
Federal Aid Coordinator 
Rhode Island Divisions of Fish & Wildlife, and Marine Fisheries 
3 Ft. Wetherill Road 
Jamestown, RI 02835 
Phone: (401) 423-1938 
Email: veronica.masson@dem.ri.gov  

Shadow 1 
Stephanie Cunningham 

Legacy Region 5 – NY, VT, NH, ME, MA, CT, RI, PA, NJ, DE, MD, WV, VA, DC 
Currently serving: 

Matthew Warriner, Vice-chair  
Assistant Chief, Wildlife Management Division 
Arkansas Game and Fish Commission  
2 Natural Resources Drive  
Little Rock, AR 72205 
Phone: (501) 352-0925  
Email: matthew.warriner@agfc.ar.gov 

Legacy Region 4 – (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, PR and USVI) 
Currently serving: 
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